Awards

Overall .
No

17 1
2 5
3 4
Class M12
No

17 3
8
Class M34
No

1 2
Class E12
No

1 27
13
Class E4
No

1 7
Class N12
No

17 23
36

29

Driver
Matthew Abrey
John Haygarth
Peter Higton

Driver
lan Crammond
Ken Binstead

Driver
John King

Driver
Stanley Graham
Andrew Parr

Driver
Alan Pettit

Driver

Lee Davies
Stuart Hodkin
Martyn Craske

Overall Clubman

No
17 19

Driver
John Peterson
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Navigator
Ryan Pickering
Martyn Taylor
Henry Carr

Navigator
Matthew Vokes
Sarah Binstead

Navigator
Oli Waldock

Navigator
Liz Jordan
Bob Duck

Navigator
Richard Lambley

Navigator
Richard White
lan Beech
Colin Sutton

Navigator
lan Graham

Car
Austin Mini

Opel Kadett Rallye
Volvo Amazon

Car
Mercedes-Benz 280 SL
MG B

Car
Toyota MR2 Mk1

Car
Triumph Dolomite 1850
Austin Mini Cooper S

Car
Mazda MX5

Car
Austin Mini 1275GT
BMW 2002Ti

MG MGB GT

Car
Austin Mini Cooper S

Class

Class

Class

Class

Overall
4
5

Overall
6

Overall
1
12

Overall
8

Overall
14
15
19

Overall
1



Overall Resulis

at the Finish

Pos Total Class No Driver

1 00:22:02 1 M12 1 Matthew Abrey
2 00:23:24 2 M12 5 JohnHaygarth
3 00:23:49 3 M12 4 PeterHigton
4 00:24:13 4 M12 3 lan Crammond
5 00:24:52 5 M12 8 KenBinstead
6 00:25:22 1 M34 2 JohnKing

7 00:25:51 2 M34 12 Hugh Gamish
8 00:28:12 1 E4 7  Alan Pettit

9 00:28:50 6 M12 15 David Mann
10 00:29:27 3 M34 6 PhilWood
11 00:29:31 1 E12 27 Stanley Graham
12 00:29:50 2 E12 13 Andrew Parr
13 00:30:26 3 E12 24 Barry Moore
14 00:31:11 1 N12 23 LeeDavies
15 00:32:11 2 N12 36 StuartHodkin
16 00:32:58 7 M12 11 Angus McQueen
17 00:33:49 2 E4 22 David Smith
18 00:34:17 8 M12 9 James Griffiths
19 00:35:25 3 N12 29 Martyn Craske
20 00:38:10 4 E12 20 Paul Heaney
21 00:39:43 3 E4 28 Brian Dwelly
22 00:41:27 4 N12 17 David Morris
23 00:42:09 5 N12 30 Richard Leggett
24 00:44:31 6 N12 31 Richard Wame
25 00:45:03 7 N12 26 Phil Cheek
26 00:47:59 5 E12 34 Darrenleeson
27 01:03:51 8 N12 32 Derek Skinner

Clubman

Pos Total Class No Driver

1 00:26:46 1 C 19  John Peterson
2 00:2659 2 C 16 Curtis Jacoby
3 00:5844 3 C 37 Alex Menhinick
4 01:31:53 4 C 35 Matthew Mantle

Final

18:50

Club

Chelmsford MC
HRCRI/Ikley

HRCR /KDMC

HRCR

HRCR

Chelmsford MC

HRCR

HRCR

HRCR
HRCR/Potteries & Newcastle
HRCR/Wickford AC
HRCR

HRCR

HRCR
HRCR/Lindholme MSC
HRCR

HRCR

HRCR

HRCR Sheffield & Hallamshire
HRCR

HRCR

HRCR

WSMC

Green Belt MC

HRCR &KDMC

HRCR

HRCR

Club
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Q
>
°
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Chp

Chelmsford MC / SCCON / ECM

Chelmsford MC
Chelmsford MC
CMC/SCCON/WSMC/KLDMC

Navigator
Ryan Pickering
Martyn Taylor
Henry Carr
Matthew Vokes
Sarah Binstead
Oli Waldock
David Bell
Richard Lambley
lan Doble
Kelvin Phipps
Liz Jordan
Bob Duck
William Moore
Richard White
lan Beech
Mike Cochrane
Norden Lester
James Howell
Colin Sutton
Sandra Heaney
Janette Dwelly
Jacolyn Wales
James Leggett
Richard Athow
Graeme Presswell
Andy Tagg
Susan Skinner

Navigator
lan Graham
"Crow"

Alan Collett
Diane Mantle

Club

HRCR

KLMC

HRCR/ likley &DMC
HRCR/KDMC
HRCR

HRCR

HRCR

HRCR

HRCR
HRCR/Matlock
HRCRMMKMC
HRCR

HRCR

HRCR
HRCRLindholme MSC
Blackpalfrey

Border

HRCR

Chelmsford MC/HRCR
HRCR

HRCR

HRCR

SocC

Blackpalfrey MC
HRCR

TBA

HRCR

Club
Chelmsford/Hexham/Clitheroe
Chelmsford MC

Chelmsford MC
CMC/SCCON/WSMC/KLDMC

H

I I T T T T

I T T T

x

1974
1973
1965
1968
1973
1985
1977
1990
1967
1988
1972
1965
1974
1973
1976
1965
1985
1972
1981
1976
1986
1966
1976
1967
1971
1970
1965

1963
1990
1987
1971

Chp Year Car

Austin Mini

Opel Kadett Rallye
Volvo Amazon
Mercedes-Benz 280 SL
MG B

Toyota MR2 Mk1

Ford Fiesta

Mazda MX5

MG CGT

Porsche 924S

Triumph Dolomite 1850
Austin Mini Cooper S
Morris Mini 1275 GT
Austin Mini 1275GT
BMW 2002Ti

Ford Cortina GT

VW Golf GTI

Austin Mini 1275 GT
MG MGB GT

Triumph TR6

Porsche 924S

MG BGT

Alfa Romeo Alfetta Saloon
Austin Healey Mk3

Hillman Hartwell Sprint Aven

Ford Escort Mk1
Ford Cortina Mk1 GT

Chp Year Car

Austin Mini Cooper S
Jaguar XJS HE 5.3L
Porsche 944S

Lotus Elan S4 SE

cc
1275
1900
1780
2778
1800
1587
1598
1600
2913
2500
1854
1293
1275
1275
1990
1500
1781
1275
1800
2500
2479
1798
2000
3000
1600
2000
1498

cC
1293
5300
2500
1558



Retirements East Anglian Classic ~ 22nd June 2024

No Driver Club Navigator Club Class Car Where Reason

18  Simon Malins HRCR Suzanne Barker HRCR E12 Hillman Hunter MTC1 DNS

14 Les Andrew Bath MC/HRCR Peter Blackett Bath/HRCR M34 Peugeot 104 RSB Petrol pump, exhaust + engine mounts
38  (Edward) Owen Tyson HRCR Jill Tyson HRCR N12 Morris Mini Cooper S IRTC B1 Alternator

33  Graham Mayes Blackpalfrey / HRCR Keith Howard Blackpalfrey N12 VW Golf GTI 6 - Bay Farm Brakes

25  Jeff Wincott KDMC/HRCR Anne Tweddell KDMC/HRCR N12 Austin A40 9 - Lavenham 5 Broken trunnion



Test Times East Anglian Classic ~ 22nd June 2024

Pos 1- 2- 3- 4 - Belchamp 5 - Primrose 6 - Bay 7 - Park 8- 9- 10 -
Lavenham 1 Lavenham 2 Lavenham 3 Otten Hill Farm Farm Lavenham 4 Lavenham 5 Lavenham 6
1 5-1:55 5-2:00 1-34 5-251 5-2:11b 1-1:38b 5-422 5-39 5-2:08 5-213
2 1-1:56 1-2:04 8-35 9-257 1-2:16 5-141 12-4:29 9-39 1-2:11 1-2:20f
3 9-2:01 2-2:08 2-38 1-2:58 12-2:19 2-1:46 1-4:33 24 -41 9-2:13 8-2:20
4 2-2:02 12-2:09 9-39 4 -2:58 2-2:20 9-1:46 9-4:46 25-42 12-2:14 9-2:20
5 12-2:04 3-2:11 25-39 2-3:.01 6-2:21 19-147  2-4:50 35-42 34-214  34-2:20
6 8-2:07 6-2:13 23-40 25 - 3:01 3-2:22 23-1:49  8-453 12-43 2-2:15 15-2:22
7 24 - 2:07 24 -2:13 35-41 37 -3:.04 9-2:23 11-150 15-4:56 8-44 8-2:16 4-2:23
8 3-2:10 9-2:14 7-42 8-3:05 8-2:25 3-1:51 4-4:59 15- 44 4-2:18 24 -2:23
9 25-2:10 19-2:14 13-43 12-3:05 24 -2:25 6-151 37-5.06 19-44 3-2:19 2-2:25
10 7-211 25-2:14 14 - 43 11-3:10 4-2:28 7-151 17-5:07 20 - 44 15-2:19 12-2:25
11 13-2:11 4-2:15 17 - 43 34-3:10 7-2:29 17-151  19-5:09 23-44 24-219  23-2:25
12 4-212 7-2:16 19-43 3-3:12 37-229  37-1:51 6-5:10 6-45 37-2:19 3-2:28
13 6-2:12 13-2:16 3-44 15-3:14 11-2:30 4-1:53 24-512 27 -45 17-2:21 6-2:29
14 11-2:12 8-2:19 4-44 17-3:17 19-2:30 8-153 34-5:12 34 - 45 11-2:22 17-2:29
15 17-2:14F 11-2:19 34-44 24 - 3:17 13-2:31 24-154 13-517 2-46 20 -2:22 11 - 2:30f
16 19-2:14 15-2:19 6-45 19-3:18 34 -2:32 25-1:54 29-5:25 13- 46 23-2:22 13-2:31
17 20-2:18 17-2:22 15-45 22-3:19 17-2:34 27-157 3-526 11-47 6-2:26 19-2:32
18 23-2:18 29-2:22 20-45 6-3:22 15-2:35  34-157 7-526 3-48 22 -2:26 7-2:33
19 29-2:19 16 - 2:24 38-45 13-3:22 23-2:35 20-1:58 22-5:32 17 - 48 30-2:26  29-2:34
20 14 - 2:20 33-2:24 5-47 27 - 3:24 27-235 30-158 36-5:34 30-48 27-2:28  20-2:35
21 16 - 2:20 22-2:25 27 - 47 29-3:24 25-2:36 15-2:.00 27-5:39 36-48 19-2:29  37-235
22 27 - 2:21 23 - 2:26 30 - 47 23 -3:25 22 - 2:37 16-2:.02 30-5:46 31-49 36-2:33 30-2:37
23 34 -2:22 27 -2:29 24 - 48 36 -3:25 31-2:38 29-2:.02 32-547 4-50 7-2:34 16 - 2:38
24 30 - 2:26 26 -2:34 29-50 31-3:26 33-238 32-202 16-548 28 - 50 28-239  27-2:38
25 35-2:27 34 -2:34 11-51 20 - 3:27 16 - 2:45 13-2:.04 31-6:00 37-51 35-2:40  32-2:47f
26 36 - 2:28 30 -2:35 28 - 51 7-3:28 20-2:45  28-2:04 35-6:20 1 - b4t 32-2:41 35-2:48
27 37-2:29f  35-2:35 36 - 53 16 - 3:30 30-245 35-2.08 26-6:45 7 - 54t 26-2:42  36-2:49
28 22 - 2:31 36 -2:35 12 - 54t 33 -3:40 29 - 2:47 12-2:.09 11-8:28w 16 - b4t 31-242  22-2:53
29 28-2:35 37-2:35 16 - 54t 30 - 3:41 36 - 2:54 31-2:09 20-8:28w 22 - 54t 13-244  28-253
30 15-2:37 28 - 2:37 22 - b4t 26 - 3:45 32 - 2:56 36-2:19 23-8:28w 26 - 54t 16-2:44  26-2:56
31 33-2:37 32-2:38 26 - 54t 32 -3:50 26 - 3:03 26-2:20 25-8:28w 29 - 54t 29-2:46  31-3:.00
32 31-2:39 20 - 2:40 31 - 54t 28 - 3:58 28 - 3:16 22-2:32 28-8:28w 32 - 54t
33 32-2:45 31-2:43 32 - b4t
34 38 - 2:49 38 - 2:47 33 - 54t
35 26 - 2:52 14 - 2:52t 37 - 54t



Faults

Crew
1 - Matthew Abrey/Ryan Pickering

11 - Angus McQueen/Mike Cochrane

17 - David Morris/Jacolyn Wales
20 - Paul Heaney/Sandra Heaney

23 - Lee Davies/Richard White

25 - Jeff Wincott/Anne Tweddell
26 - Phil Cheek/Graeme Presswell
28 - Brian Dwelly/Janette Dwelly
32 - Derek Skinner/Susan Skinner
33 - Graham Mayes/Keith Howard

37 - Alex Menhinick/Alan Collett

8 - Lavenham 4
10 - Lavenham 6

7 - Park Farm
10 - Lavenham 6

1-Lavenham 1

7 - Park Farm

5 - Primrose Hill
7 - Park Farm

7 - Park Farm

3 - Lavenham 3

7 - Park Farm

10 - Lavenham 6

3 - Lavenham 3

1-Lavenham 1
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Faults

stop fault
cone

wrong test
cone

cone

wrong test

cone
wrong test

wrong test

cone

wrong test

cone

cone

wrong side

Penalty

20
5

20

WT

WT

WT

WT

WT



East Anglian Classic ~ 22nd June 2024

IRTC A1 IRTC A2 IRTC A3 IRTC A4 1-

Time Card 1
No MTCA1 RSA
1 0 0 2L
2 0 0 25L
3 0 0 3e
4 0 0 1L
5 0 0 3L
6 0 0 3e
7 0 0 8e
8 0 0 3e
9 0 0 5e
11 0 0 0
12 0 0 14e
13 0 0 26e
14 0 0 6e
15 0 0 0
16 0 0 2e
17 0 0 48e
19 0 0 18e
20 0 0 4e
22 0 0 3:52L
23 0 0 1:33e
24 0 0 10L
25 0 0 48e
26 0 0 12e
27 0 0 0
28 0 0 22e
29 0 0 16e
30 0 0 1:03e
31 0 0 21L
32 0 0 26e
33 1:00 0 3:07L
34 0 0 23L
35 0 0 6e
36 0 0 16e
37 0 0 44e
38 0 0 1:55e

Reason codes: e - early |-late m-missed o-OTL w-WD c-cutting M -make-up error b-bogey t-target f- testfault

3e
15e
2e
be
3L
46e
15e
de

5:00L

7e
2e
3e
1e
2L
1e
10e
41e
de
2L
3e
4L
13L
de
6L
0
32e
46e

1:01e

1L

1:06L
2:24e

10e
251
13L

6L

3e
2e
2e
2L
1e
1e
3e
2e
10e
1e
1e
2e
14e
3L
e
5:00w
1e
38e
3L
3de
2e
8e
33e
3L
1e
0
18e
25L
38e
18L
14L
5:00L
8L
37L
24L

1e
2e
1e
5L
2L
5L
7L
63
de
0
1:59L
1:13L
1L
1L
1e
4L
%
421

27e

2L

2L
15e

2e

e
17L
36e
21e
14L
2%
25L
23L
15L
32e
14e

Lavenham Lavenham Lavenham

1:56
2:02
2:10
2:12
1:55
2:12
211
2:07
2:01
2:12
2:04
2:11
2:20
2:37
2:20
2:14f
2:14
2:18
2:31
2:18
2:.07
2:10
2:52
2:21
2:35
2:19
2:26
2:39
2:45
2:37
2:22
2:27
2:28
2:29f
2:49

2 -

2:.04
2:08
211
2:15
2:00
213
2:16
219
2:14
2:19
2:09
2:16
2:52t
219
2:24
2:22
2:14
2:40
2:25
2:26
2:13
2:14
2:34
2:29
2:37
2:22
2:35
2:43
2:38
2:24
2:34
2:35
2:35
2:35
2:47

3-

34
38
44
44
47
45
42
35
39
51
54t
43
43
45
54t
43
43
45
54t
40
48
39
54t
47
51
50
47
54t
54t
54t
44
41
53
54t
45

SC1

1:40m

B2 o 0o o o © o o o

N

=
© o o B
3

o
3

B2 o 0o 0o ©o © © © ©o o o

o
3

o O o o

1:40m
1:40m

1:

SC2

gOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO

m

o

SC3

O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o

Total

00:04:43
00:07:12
00:05:13
00:05:24
00:04:51
00:06:05
00:05:42
00:05:15
00:10:13
00:05:30
00:07:23
00:08:34
00:06:27
00:05:47
00:05:48
00:13:01
00:06:20
00:07:11
00:09:47
00:08:01
00:05:26
00:06:14
00:07:24
00:05:48
00:06:32
00:06:36
00:10:11
00:08:24
00:07:36
00:11:55
00:09:06
00:11:22
00:08:40
00:11:24
00:09:00



Time Card 2
CarNo RSB  IRTC B1
1 0 1L
2 0 6e
3 0 0
4 0 1e
5 0 1e
6 0 6e
7 0 5L
8 0 de
9 0 5e
11 5:00m Oc
12 0 6L
13 0 0
15 0 2:59L
16 0 de
17 0 1e
19 0 2L
20 5:00m Oc
22 0 0
23 0 4L
24 5:00m Oc
25 0 5:00m
26 0 2e
27 0 5L
28 0 1L
29 0 5e
30 0 34L
31 0 2%
32 0 5:00m
33 0 12e
34 0 16e
35 0 5:00m
36 0 16e
37 0 16e
38 0 Rtrd

IRTC B2

1e
3e
3e
de
0
3e
3e
0
2e
4e
8L
1e
1L
de
de
3e
3e
4e
oL
0
Oc
oL
6e
3e
1:13L
6e
4:421
5:00m
5:00m
1L
5:00m
14L
1:11L

IRTC B3

de
2e
4e
3e
4e
2:58L
1:50L
57L
15L
4e
1e
0
13e
6e
%
4e
de
39L
6L
5e
7e
%
3%
2e
6e
5e
20e
5:00m
Oc
1:02e
5:00m
10L
10e

IRTC B4 4 - Belchamp RSC

2L
0
3L
3L
4L
15L
17L
18L
5L
4L
1L
8L
5L
0
4L
3L
0
5L
1L
5L
451
3:34L
6L
3L
17e
6L
30e
Oc
5:00L
28e

5:00m

3L
41e

Otten

2:58 0
3:01 0
312 0
2:58 0
2:51 0
3:22 0
3:28 0
3:05 0
2:57 0
3:10 0
3:.05 0
3:22 0
314 0
3:30 0
317 0
3:18 0
3:27 0
3:19 0
3:25 0
3:17 0
3:.01 0
3:45 0
3:24 0
3:58 0
3:24 0
341 0
3:26 0
3:50 0
3:40 0
3:10 0
5:16m 5:0
3:25 0
3:04 0

Om

IRTC C1

1e
1L
1L
1L
1L
2e
3e
1e
de
1e
0
6e
5e
3e
2e
3e
2:02L
221
16L
4L
6L
3L
21e
15L
13e
10L
36e
1L
1e
25e
5:00m
14L
10e

IRTC C2

2L
0
2L
3L
5L
46L
4e
2L
36L
1L
1e
43L
3L
0
19L
46e
14L
1L
4e
38L
51e
4L
39L
4e
11e
1:22L
411
5e
2:06L
21L
5:00m
5L
40e

IRTC C3

6e
6e
4e
4e
6e
22¢
8e
6e
5e
6e
6e
5e
5e
%
%
1e
20e
5L
1e
5e
8e
2:29L
5e
10e
10e
5:00m
1:34e
1e
5e
35L
5:00m
1e
50e
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IRTC C4 5 - Primrose SC4 SC5
Hill
0 2:16 0 0
3e 2:20 0 0
0 2:22 0 0
2e 2:28 0 0
2L 2:11b 0 0
3L 2:21 0 0
1L 2:29 0 0
3e 2:25 0 0
27L 2:23 0 0
de 2:30 0 0
7L 2:19 0 0
1L 2:31 0 0
6e 2:35 0 0
1e 2:45 0 0
de 2:34 0 0
2e 2:30 0 0
3e 2:45 0 0
3L 2:37 0 0
5e 2:35f 0 0
0 2:25 0 0
18L 2:36 0 0
2e 3:03 0 1:40m
2e 2:35 0 0
1e 3:16 0 0
% 2:47 0 0
Oc 2:45 0 0
1:16L 2:38 0 0
10L 2:56 1:40m 1:40m
0 2:38 0 0
2:14L 2:32 0 0
5:00m 4:22m 1:40m 1:40m
29L 2:54 0 0
28L 2:29 1:40m 1:40m

Reason codes: e -early |-late m-missed o-OTL w-WD c-cutting M -make-up error b-bogey t-target f-testfault

SC6

—_
3

1:40m
1:40m
1:40m
1:40m

=N

SC7

:'iOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO

o
3

o o

—_
OOgOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO

SC8

3

=N

SC9

:'iOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO

o
3

o o

Total

00:05:31
00:05:42
00:05:51
00:05:47
00:05:25
00:10:18
00:08:28
00:07:01
00:06:59
00:11:04
00:05:54
00:06:57
00:09:26
00:06:42
00:08:23
00:06:52
00:13:58
00:07:15
00:06:46
00:11:39
00:12:52
00:15:00
00:08:02
00:07:53
00:08:35
00:13:49
00:16:12
00:27:03
00:20:22
00:12:44
01:04:38
00:07:51
00:13:19
00:00:00



Time Card 3
No 6-Bay 7-Park
Farm Farm
1 1:38b 4:33
2 1:46 4:50
3 1:51 5:26
4 1:53 4:59
5 1:41 4:22
6 1:51 5:10
7 1:51 5:26
8 1:53 4:53
9 1:46 4:46
11 1:50 8:28w
12 2:09 4:29
13 2:04 5:17
15 2:00 4:56
16 2:02 5:48
17 1:51 5:07
19 1:47 5:09
20 1:58 8:28w
22 2:32 5:32
23 1:49 8:28w
24 1:54 5:12
25 1:54 8:28w
26 220 6:45
27 1:57 5:39
28  2:04 8:28w
29 202 5:25
30 1:58 5:46
31 2:09 6:00
32 202 5:47
33 Rtrd
34 1:57 5:12
3B 208 6:20
36 219 5:34
37 1:51 5:06

RSD

O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o o o o

IRTC D1 IRTC D2 IRTC D3 IRTC D4

1e
1e
1L
0
3L
2e
4L
2L
2L
Se
1e
2L
Te
1e
5e
3e
3e
5L
3L
be
2e
de
38e
2e
Te
2L
23e
13e

1:01L
de
13L
19

1e
7L
0
0
2L
2e
3L
0
3L
3e
de
1L
1e
3e
de
6L
1e
26e
de
1L
7L
15e
29L
8e
3e
15e
12L
9L

12e
10e
15L
37L

East Anglian Classic ~ 22nd June 2024

1e 0
2e 6L
0 8L
4e 9L
3e 8L
4e 4L
13L 10L
0 4L
4e 6L
5e 4L
Be 8L
oL 14L
Be 9L
5e 2L
4e 9L
%e 5L
8e 9L
4L 13L
3e 7L
3e 1L
0 5L
13e 10L
8e 18L
8e 10L
de 5e
18e 3e
56e 4L
12e 6L
32e 36e
11e 21e
2e 7L
1:16e 46e

SC10

O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O o O o o o o o o o o o

SC11

O O O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o

N
=
o
3

SC12

O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O o oo o o o o o o o o o

o o o o

SC13

O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O o oo o o o o o o o o o

o o o o

SC14

O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o o o o o

o o o o

Reason codes: e - early |-late m-missed o-OTL w-WD c-cutting M -make-up error b-bogey t-target f- testfault

SC15

O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O o oo o o o o o o o o o

o o o o

Total

00:06:14
00:06:52
00:07:26
00:07:05
00:06:19
00:07:13
00:07:47
00:06:52
00:06:47
00:10:35
00:06:57
00:07:47
00:07:19
00:08:01
00:07:20
00:07:19
00:10:47
00:08:52
00:10:34
00:07:17
00:10:36
00:09:47
00:09:09
00:11:00
00:07:46
00:08:22
00:09:44
00:10:09
00:00:00
00:11:10
00:09:14
00:08:30
00:09:55



Time Card 4
No 8- 9- 10 -
Lavenham 4 Lavenham 5 Lavenham 6

1 54t 2:11 2:20f
2 46 2:15 2:25
3 48 2:19 2:28
4 50 2:18 2:23
5 39 2:08 2:13
6 45 2:26 2:29
7 54t 2:34 2:33
8 44 2:16 2:20
9 39 2:13 2:20
11 47 2:22 2:30f
12 43 2:14 2:25
13 46 2:44 2:31
15 44 2:19 2:22
16 54t 2:44 2:38
17 48 2:21 2:29
19 44 2:29 2:32
20 44 2:22 2:35
22 54t 2:26 2:53
23 44 2:22 2:25
24 41 2:19 2:23
25 42 Rtrd

26 54t 2:42 2:56
27 45 2:28 2:38
28 50 2:39 2:53
29 54t 2:46 2:34
30 48 2:26 2:37
31 49 2:42 3:00
32 54t 2:41 2:47f
34 45 2:14 2:20
35 42 2:40 2:48
36 48 2:33 2:49
37 51 2:19 2:35

Reason codes: e - early |-late m-missed o-OTL w-WD c-cutting M -make-up error b-bogey t-target f- testfault

RSE

IRTCE1 IRTCE2 IRTCE3 IRTCE4

0
1e
1L
1e
0
1e
3e
0
1L
2e
3L
2e
2L
2L
3:24L
1L
0
29%e
2L
1L

5:00m
2e
1e

5:00L
%e
20e
17e
43L
11e
2e

1:41e

East Anglian Classic ~ 22nd June 2024

5e
de
2e
0
1L
3e
3e
3e
5:00L
1e
1e
4L
3e
4L
15L
13L
de
0
8L
5e

Oc
16L
20e
10L
30e
10L
44|
ML
10e
12L

5:00L

3L
5e
de
0
de
4L
Be
12L
4L
e
8L
24e
48L
6L
3:16L
15L
26L
1:09L
2L
31L

34L
13e
5:00L
8L
3:15L
3:10L
5:00m
5:00L
Se
35L
5:00m

1e
0
1e
1L
4e
3e
2e
%
1e
2e
3L
1e
0
0
10L
1e
3e
4L
7L
de

46e
10L
55e
56L

2L

5:00m

1:36e
3e
1L

5:00m

SC16

2 o o o o

o
3

O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o

1:40m
1:40m

1:40m

SC17

O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o o o o

O O O O O o o o o o o

SC18

O O O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o o

O O O O O o o o o o o

MTC3

O O O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o o

O O O O O o o o o o o

Total

00:05:34
00:05:36
00:05:43
00:05:33
00:06:49
00:05:51
00:06:15
00:05:44
00:10:18
00:05:49
00:05:37
00:06:32
00:06:18
00:06:28
00:12:43
00:06:15
00:06:14
00:07:55
00:05:50
00:06:04
00:00:00
00:12:52
00:06:32
00:14:18
00:12:28
00:09:47
00:10:11
00:19:03
00:14:59
00:06:39
00:07:10
00:24:06



Positions after each Test East Anglian Classic ~22nd June 2024

Pos 1- 2- 3- 4 - Belchamp 5 - Primrose 6 - Bay 7 - Park 8- 9- 10 -
Lavenham 1 Lavenham 2 Lavenham 3 Otten Hill Farm Farm Lavenham 4 Lavenham 5 Lavenham 6
1 5 5 1 1 1 1 5 5 5 5
2 1 1 9 5 5 5 1 1 1 1
3 3 3 3 4 3 3 4 4 4 4
4 1 24 8 3 4 4 3 3 3 3
5 8 11 4 16 8 8 8 8 8 8
6 4 4 24 8 16 16 2 2 2 2
7 24 8 11 19 2 2 12 12 12 12
8 16 2 2 27 19 19 19 19 19 19
9 27 16 7 2 12 12 16 16 16 16
10 15 7 15 28 27 27 27 7 7 15
11 7 27 16 12 7 7 7 15 15 7
12 2 15 27 7 28 28 15 27 27 27
13 14 6 6 29 23 23 29 29 29 9
14 28 25 25 23 29 15 13 13 6 29
15 6 19 19 13 15 29 6 6 13 6
16 25 28 14 15 13 13 9 9 9 13
17 19 14 28 36 6 6 24 24 24 24
18 29 29 29 6 36 1 36 36 36 23
19 36 36 13 9 11 36 28 23 23 36
20 20 13 36 1 22 9 23 28 28 28
21 13 20 20 24 24 24 22 22 22 22
22 26 12 12 22 9 22 1 1 11 1
23 32 26 26 34 25 25 17 17 17 17
24 12 32 32 30 17 20 34 25 20 20
25 37 37 23 26 34 17 25 20 30 30
26 31 23 37 25 26 34 26 26 26 34
27 23 31 31 20 20 26 20 30 34 26
28 30 30 30 17 37 30 37 34 37 37
29 38 38 38 37 30 37 30 31 31 31
30 34 34 34 31 31 31 31 37 32 32
31 22 22 22 33 32 32 32 32 35 35
32 9 9 9 32 33 35 35 35
33 35 17 17 35 35
34 17 35 35

w
()]
w
w
w
w
w
w



Positions after each Regularity East Anglian Classic ~ 22nd June 2024

Pos IRTC IRTC IRTC IRTC IRTC IRTC IRTC IRTC IRTC IRTC IRTC IRTC IRTC IRTC IRTC IRTC IRTC IRTC IRTC IRTC
A1 A2 A3 A4 B1 B2 B3 B4 C1 Cc2 C3 C4 D1 D2 D3 D4 E1 E2 E3 E4
1 11 15 15 15 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 5 5 5 1 5 5 5 5
2 15 16 3 3 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 1 1 1 5 1 1 1 1
3 27 1 5 11 3 3 3 3 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
4 4 3 1 1 8 8 4 4 3 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
5 1 4 4 5 4 4 16 16 16 16 16 16 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8
6 16 5 1 16 7 7 8 19 8 8 8 8 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
7 3 27 8 27 16 16 19 8 19 2 2 2 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12
8 5 8 16 4 27 27 27 28 2 19 19 19 19 19 19 16 19 19 19 19
9 6 1 27 8 6 6 28 27 27 12 12 12 16 16 16 19 16 16 16 16
10 8 14 24 24 19 19 2 2 12 28 28 28 7 7 7 7 15 15 7 7
11 20 20 12 28 28 28 12 12 28 27 27 27 27 15 15 15 7 7 15 15
12 9 24 14 14 29 2 7 7 7 7 7 7 15 27 27 29 27 27 27 6
13 14 12 28 7 2 26 26 29 29 29 23 23 29 29 29 27 9 6 6 27
14 35 26 7 2 26 12 29 23 23 23 29 29 13 13 13 13 6 13 13 13
15 7 35 13 6 12 29 23 13 13 15 15 15 6 6 6 6 13 24 24 24
16 24 28 2 26 23 23 13 15 15 13 13 13 9 9 9 9 24 23 23 23
17 26 7 20 36 13 13 15 36 6 36 36 36 24 24 24 24 23 36 36 36
18 12 32 29 29 15 15 6 6 36 6 6 6 36 36 36 36 36 28 1 1
19 29 13 26 19 31 36 36 22 9 1 1 11 28 28 23 23 28 22 22 22
20 36 2 36 25 36 34 34 24 11 9 9 22 23 23 28 28 22 11 9 9
21 19 36 6 32 34 22 22 9 24 22 22 24 22 22 22 22 11 9 29 29
22 31 29 19 20 22 9 24 11 22 24 24 9 11 11 11 11 29 29 28 28
23 28 6 32 13 9 24 9 34 34 34 34 25 17 17 17 17 20 20 20 20
24 34 37 25 37 24 11 1 30 30 26 25 17 25 25 25 25 17 17 17 17
25 2 17 37 31 1 30 30 26 26 25 17 34 34 34 34 34 30 30 30 30
26 13 19 31 12 30 25 25 25 25 30 26 26 26 20 20 20 34 34 26 31
27 32 25 30 23 25 20 20 20 17 17 20 20 20 26 26 26 31 31 31 26
28 37 31 23 38 37 37 37 17 37 37 37 37 30 30 30 30 37 26 34 34
29 17 23 38 30 33 17 17 37 20 20 31 30 37 37 37 31 26 37 37 37
30 25 30 34 34 20 31 31 31 31 31 30 31 31 31 31 37 32 32 32 32
31 30 38 22 22 32 33 33 33 33 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 35 35 35 35
32 23 34 9 9 17 32 32 32 32 33 33 33 35 35 35 35
33 38 22 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35
34 22 9 33 33

w
()]
w
w

33 17 17



Results of the Tests

No
1 5
2 1
3 9
4
5 12
6 8
7 4
8 24
9
10
11 17
12 34
13 15
14 7
15 13
16 27
17 29
18 30
19 22
20 36
21 11
22 A
23 23
24 32
25 20
26 26
27 28
Clubman
No
1 19
2 37
3 16
4 35

Total
00:20:47

00:21:24
00:21:58
00:22:11
00:22:31
00:22:37
00:23:00
00:23:19
00:23:31
00:23:34
00:23:46
00:23:50
00:23:51
00:24:24
00:24:25
00:25:03
00:25:23
00:25:49
00:26:03
00:26:18
00:26:59
00:27:00
00:27:12
00:27:14
00:28:02
00:28:45
00:30:11

Total
00:23:40

00:24:13
00:25:59
00:29:59

Class
M1

M1
M1
M3
M3
M1
M1
E12
M1
M3
N12
E12
M1
E4
E12
E12
N12
N12
E4
N12
M1
N12
N12
N12
E12
N12
E4
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Class
1C

2 C
3C
4 C

East Anglian Classic ~ 22nd June 2024

Driver
John Haygarth

Matthew Abrey
James Griffiths
John King

Hugh Garnish
Ken Binstead
Peter Higton
Barry Moore

lan Crammond
Phil Wood
David Morris
Darren Leeson
David Mann
Alan Pettit
Andrew Parr
Stanley Graham
Martyn Craske
Richard Leggett
David Smith
Stuart Hodkin
Angus McQueen
Richard Warne
Lee Davies
Derek Skinner
Paul Heaney
Phil Cheek
Brian Dwelly

Driver
John Peterson

Alex Menhinick
Curtis Jacoby
Matthew Mantle

Navigator
Martyn Taylor

Ryan Pickering
James Howell
Oli Waldock
David Bell
Sarah Binstead
Henry Carr
William Moore
Matthew Vokes
Kelvin Phipps
Jacolyn Wales
Andy Tagg

lan Doble
Richard Lambley
Bob Duck

Liz Jordan
Colin Sutton
James Leggett
Norden Lester
lan Beech

Mike Cochrane
Richard Athow
Richard White
Susan Skinner
Sandra Heaney
Graeme Presswell
Janette Dwelly

Navigator
lan Graham

Alan Collett
IICrOWII
Diane Mantle

Year
1973
1974
1972
1985
1977
1973
1965
1974
1968
1988
1966
1970
1967
1990
1965
1972
1981
1976
1985
1976
1965
1967
1973
1965
1976
1971
1986

Year
1963
1987
1990
1971

Gar

Opel Kadett Rallye
Austin Mini

Austin Mini 1275 GT
Toyota MR2 Mk1

Ford Fiesta

MG B

Volvo Amazon

Morris Mini 1275 GT
Mercedes-Benz 280 SL
Porsche 9245

MG BGT

Ford Escort Mk1

MG CGT

Mazda MX5

Austin Mini Cooper S
Triumph Dolomite 1850
MG MGB GT

Alfa Romeo Alfetta Saloon
VW Golf GTI

BMW 2002Ti

Ford Cortina GT

Austin Healey Mk3
Austin Mini 1275GT
Ford Cortina Mk1 GT
Triumph TR6

Hillman Hartwell Sprint Ave
Porsche 9245

Gar

Austin Mini Cooper S
Porsche 944S
Jaguar XJS HE 5.3L
Lotus Elan S4 SE

GG
1900
1275
1275
1587
1598
1800
1780
1275
2778
2500
1798
2000
2913
1600
1293
1854
1800
2000
1781
1990
1500
3000
1275
1498
2500
1600
2479

66
1293
2500
5300
1558



Results of the Regularities

No
1 1
2 3
3 4
4 1N
5 24
6
7
8
9 12
10 7
11 23
12 27
13 15
14 20
15 13
16 6
16 36
18 22
19 28
20 29
21 9
22 26
23 30
24 3
25 17
26 34
27 32
Clubman
No
1 16
2 19
3 37
4 35

Total

00:00:38
00:00:42
00:00:49
00:00:59
00:02:07
00:02:15
00:02:37
00:03:11
00:03:20
00:03:48
00:03:59
00:04:28
00:04:59
00:05:08
00:05:25
00:05:53
00:05:53
00:07:46
00:09:32
00:10:02
00:12:19
00:16:18
00:16:20
00:17:31
00:17:41
00:24:09
00:36:37

Total

00:01:00
00:03:06
00:34:31
00:56:54

Class
M1
M1
M1
M1
E12
M1
M1
M3
M3
E4
N12
E12
M1
E12
E12
M3
N12
E4
E4
N12
M1
N12
N12
N12
N12
E12
N12
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Class
1¢C
2 ¢C
3C
4C

Driver
Matthew Abrey
lan Crammond
Peter Higton
Angus McQueen
Barry Moore
Ken Binstead
John Haygarth
John King
Hugh Garnish
Alan Pettit

Lee Davies
Stanley Graham
David Mann
Paul Heaney
Andrew Parr
Phil Wood
Stuart Hodkin
David Smith
Brian Dwelly
Martyn Craske
James Ciriffiths
Phil Cheek
Richard Leggett
Richard Warne
David Morris
Darren Leeson
Derek Skinner

Driver

Curtis Jacoby
John Peterson
Alex Menhinick
Matthew Mantle

Navigator
Ryan Pickering
Matthew Vokes
Henry Carr
Mike Cochrane
William Moore
Sarah Binstead
Martyn Taylor
Oli Waldock
David Bell
Richard Lambley
Richard White
Liz Jordan

lan Doble
Sandra Heaney
Bob Duck
Kelvin Phipps
lan Beech
Norden Lester
Janette Dwelly
Colin Sutton
James Howell
Graeme Presswell
James Leggett
Richard Athow
Jacolyn Wales
Andy Tagg
Susan Skinner

Navigator
"Crow"

lan Graham
Alan Collett
Diane Mantle

Year
1974

1968
1965
1965
1974
1973
1973
1985
1977
1990
1973
1972
1967
1976
1965
1988
1976
1985
1986
1981
1972
1971
1976
1967
1966
1970
1965

Year
1990

1963
1987
1971

Far

Austin Mini
Mercedes-Benz 280 SL
Volvo Amazon

Ford Cortina GT

Morris Mini 1275 GT
MG B

Opel Kadett Rallye
Toyota MR2 Mk1

Ford Fiesta

Mazda MX5

Austin Mini 1275GT
Triumph Dolomite 1850
MG CGT

Triumph TR6

Austin Mini Cooper S
Porsche 9245

BMW 2002Ti

VW Golf GTI

Porsche 9245

MG MGB GT

Austin Mini 1275 GT
Hillman Hartwell Sprint Ave
Alfa Romeo Alfetta Saloon
Austin Healey Mk3

MG BGT

Ford Escort Mk 1

Ford Cortina Mk1 GT

Far

Jaguar XJS HE 5.3L
Austin Mini Cooper S
Porsche 9445

Lotus Elan S4 SE

East Anglian Classic ~ 22nd June 2024

[H
1275

2778
1780
1500
1275
1800
1900
1587
1598
1600
1275
1854
2913
2500
1293
2500
1990
1781
2479
1800
1275
1600
2000
3000
1798
2000
1498

[H 1
5300
1293
2500
1558



Class Results

at the Finish
Pos No Total
c
1 19  00:26:46
2 16  00:26:59
3 37 005844
4 35  01:31:53
E12
1 27 00:29:31
2 13 00:29:50
3 24 00:30:26
4 20  00:38:10
5 34 004759
E4
1 7 00:28:12
2 22 00:3349
3 28 00:39:43
M12
1 1 00:22:02
2 5 00:23:24
3 4 00:23:49
4 3 00:24:13
5 8 00:24:52
6 15  00:28:50
7 11 00:32:58
8 9 00:34:17
M34
1 2 00:25:22
2 12 00:2551
3 6 00:29:27
N12
1 23 00:31:11
2 36  00:32:11
3 29 003525
4 17 00:41:27
5 30  00:42:09
6 31 00:44:31
7 26 004503
8 32 010351

O/A

A W N

12
13
20
26

17
21

10

14
15
19
22
23
24
25
27

Driver

John Peterson
Curtis Jacoby
Alex Menhinick
Matthew Mantle

Stanley Graham
Andrew Parr
Barry Moore
Paul Heaney
Darren Leeson

Alan Pettit
David Smith
Brian Dwelly

Matthew Abrey
John Haygarth
Peter Higton

lan Crammond
Ken Binstead
David Mann
Angus McQueen
James Griffiths

John King
Hugh Garnish
Phil Wood

Lee Davies
Stuart Hodkin
Martyn Craske
David Morris
Richard Leggett
Richard Warne
Phil Cheek
Derek Skinner

East Anglian Classic ~ 22nd June 2024

Chelmsford MC / SCCON
Chelmsford MC
Chelmsford MC
CMC/SCCON/WSMC/KL

HRCR/Wickford AC
HRCR
HRCR
HRCR
HRCR

HRCR
HRCR
HRCR

Chelmsford MC
HRCR/lIkley
HRCR / KDMC
HRCR

HRCR

HRCR

HRCR

HRCR

Chelmsford MC
HRCR
HRCR/Potteries & Newca

HRCR

HRCR/Lindholme MSC
HRCR Sheffield & Hallam
HRCR

WSMC

Green Belt MC

HRCR &KDMC

HRCR

Navigator

lan Graham
"Crow"

Alan Collett
Diane Mantle

Liz Jordan

Bob Duck
William Moore
Sandra Heaney
Andy Tagg

Richard Lambley
Norden Lester
Janette Dwelly

Ryan Pickering
Martyn Taylor
Henry Carr
Matthew Vokes
Sarah Binstead
lan Doble

Mike Cochrane
James Howell

Oli Waldock
David Bell
Kelvin Phipps

Richard White

lan Beech

Colin Sutton
Jacolyn Wales
James Leggett
Richard Athow
Graeme Presswell
Susan Skinner

Car

Chelmsford/Hexham Austin Mini Cooper S

Chelmsford MC
Chelmsford MC

Jaguar XJS HE 5.3L
Porsche 944S

CMC/SCCON/WSM Lotus Elan S4 SE

HRCR/MMKMC Triumph Dolomite 1850
HRCR Austin Mini Cooper S
HRCR Morris Mini 1275 GT
HRCR Triumph TR6

TBA Ford Escort Mk1

HRCR Mazda MX5

Border VW Golf GTI

HRCR Porsche 924S

HRCR Austin Mini

KLMC Opel Kadett Rallye
HRCR/ likley &DMC Volvo Amazon

HRCR /KDMC Mercedes-Benz 280 SL
HRCR MG B

HRCR MG CGT

Blackpalfrey Ford Cortina GT
HRCR Austin Mini 1275 GT
HRCR Toyota MR2 Mk1
HRCR Ford Fiesta
HRCR/Matlock Porsche 924S

HRCR Austin Mini 1275GT

HRCR/Lindholme M BMW 2002Ti
Chelmsford MC/HR MG MGB GT

HRCR
SOcC
Blackpalfrey MC
HRCR
HRCR

MG BGT

Alfa Romeo Alfetta Saloon

Austin Healey Mk3
Hillman Hartwell Sprint Av
Ford Cortina Mk1 GT

cC

1293
5300
2500
1558

1854
1293
1275
2500
2000

1600
1781
2479

1275
1900
1780
2778
1800
2913
1500
1275

1587
1598
2500

1275
1990
1800
1798
2000
3000
1600
1498



